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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

 
  Charter School Approved Waivers Counts 

Statue ID School Count Statute Title 
  Automatic State Waivers 
22-63-401 282 Teacher Employment Act-Teachers subject to adopted salary schedule 

22-33-104(4) 279 Compulsory School Attendance-Attendance policies and excused absences 

22-63-302 282 Teacher Employment Act-Procedures for dismissal of teachers 

22-63-301 282 Teacher Employment Act-Grounds for dismissal 

22-63-403 282 Teacher Employment Act-Describes payment of salaries 

22-63-402 282 Teacher Employment Act-Certificate required to pay teachers 

22-1-112 277 School Year - National Holidays 

22-32-110(1)(h) 277 Local Board Powers-Terminate employment of personnel 

22-32-110(1)(j) 280 Local Board Powers-Procure life, health, or accident insurance 

22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 150 Local Board Powers-Policies relating to inservice training and official conduct 

22-32-110(1)(ee) 280 Local Board Powers-Employ teachers' aides and other noncertificated personnel 

22-32-109(1)(t) 279 Local Board Duties Concerning Textbooks and Curriculum 

22-32-109(1)(f) 282 Local Board Duties Concerning Selection of Staff, and Pay 

22-32-126 280 Employment and Authority of Principals 

22-32-110(1)(i) 274 Local Board Powers-Reimburse employees for expenses 

  Non-Automatic State Waivers 
22-33-108(4)-(5) 7 Judicial Proceedings - conduct 

22-32-110(1)(r) 41 Exclude inappropriate or pernicious materials from library 

22-32-109.8 9 Fingerprinting 

22-32-109.9 9 Fingerprinting 
22-32-120 24 Food Services 
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  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

  Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

  Charter School Approved Waivers Counts 

Statue ID School Count Statute Title 
  Non-Automatic State Waivers 

22-33-106 4 Grounds for suspension, expulsion and denial of admission 

22-32-134.5 14 Healthy Beverages Policy Required 

22-30.5-525 5 Individual Career and Academic Plans 

22-30.5-507(4)(a) 1 Institute Charter School - Requirements - Colorado Nonprofit Status 

22-30.5-505(3)(f) 5 Institute Charter Schools - board powers and duties - ICAP 

22-32-119 42 Kindergarten 

22-30.5-517 5 Institute Charter Schools - Nutritional Beverage Policy 

22-33-108 2 Judicial Proceedings-conduct/discipline 

22-33-107 9 Enforcement of Compulsory School Attendance 

22-32-136.3 4 Children’s Nutrition - No transfats in school foods 

22-30.5-524 5 Institute Charter Schools - Children's Nutrition - No Trans Fats in School Foods 

22-32-109(1)(h) 7 Local Board Duties Concerning Bonding of Staff Members 

22-32-109(1)(aa) 3 Adopt and Implement plan for content standards 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 255 Adopt district calendar 

22-32-109(1)(cc) 16 Adopt dress code policy 

22-1-110 45 Alcohol & Controlled Substance Education 

22-32-110.7 3 Board of education - specific duties - drug testing 

22-32-109.3 3 Board of education - specific duties - student records 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 254 Commissioner-Duties – Reporting Performance Evaluation Ratings 

22-32-124(1)(c) 1 Building codes for public schools, charter schools and junior colleges 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 264 Determine teacher-pupil contact hours 
22-32-136 4 Children’s Nutrition Healthful alternatives 
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  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

  Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

  Charter School Approved Waivers Counts 

Statue ID School Count Statute Title 
  Non-Automatic State Waivers 

22-9-101 2 Licensed Personnel Evaluations 

22-35-104(5) 1 Concurrent Enrollment Programs Act-High School Graduation Requirement Credit 

22-32-109.1(2)(a)(E) 6 Conduct and Disciplinary Code - policies and procedures 

22-32-109.1(2)(a) 5 Conduct and discipline code 

22-28-111(1)(a) 1 Coordination of district preschool program with extended day services 

22-82.8-103 3 Breakfast After the Bell Nutrition Program 

22-63-202 237 Teacher Employment Act - Contracts in writing, damage provision 

22-63-102 1 Legislative declaration 

CCR 301-68(7.06) 1 Rules for Administration of Medications 

CCR 301-68(8.00) 1 Rules for Administration of Medications 

CCR 301-81 7 Rules Governing Standards for Individual Career and Academic Plans 

CCR 302-2 5 Rules on Administration of the Healthy Beverages Policy 

22-9-107 5 School district personnel performance evaluation councils - duties 

22-32-109.7 5 Selection of personnel 

22-63-101 2 Short Title 

22-32-118 2 Summer schools, continuation, evening and community education programs 

22-33-106(4) 1 Readmission and access to school of expelled student 

22-63-201 279 Teacher Employment Act - Compensation & Dismissal Act-Requirement to hold a certificate 

22-32-110(1)(b) 7 Purchase or construct facilities, purchase equipment 

22-63-103 2 Teacher Employment Act-Definitions 

22-63-205 72 Teacher Employment Act-Exchange of teachers out of state or foreign 
22-63-204 41 Teacher Employment Act-Receiving moneys from sale of goods 
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  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

  Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

  Charter School Approved Waivers Counts 

Statue ID School Count Statute Title 
  Non-Automatic State Waivers 

22-63-203 234 Teacher Employment Act-Requirements for probationary teacher, renewal & nonrenewal 

22-63-103(10) 16 Teacher Employment Act-Substitute Teacher 

22-63-206 229 Teacher Employment Act-Transfer of teachers 

22-61-102 1 Teacher Group membership 

22-61-105 1 Teacher's oath, affirmation, or pledge - Penalty 

22-45-103 (1)(f) 1 Transportation Fund 

22-32-113(5)(a) 2 Transportation of Pupils 

22-33-105 16 Suspensions, expulsion and denial of admission 

22-32-110(1)(c) 3 Local board of education - specific duties - furniture and equipment 

22-32-109(1)(z) 8 Local Board Duties Concerning Child Abuse and Neglect Training 

22-32-109(1)(b) 204 Local Board Duties Concerning Competitive Bidding 

22-32-109(1)(i) 6 Local Board Duties Concerning Governmental Accounting Principles 

22-32-109(1)(e) 3 Local Board Duties Concerning Minutes of Proceedings Open To Public 

22-9-106 276 Local Board Duties Concerning Performance Evaluations 

22-32-109(1)(k) 1 Local Board Duties Concerning Publication of Financial Condition 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 259 Local Board Duties Concerning School Calendar 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II) 6 Local Board Duties Concerning Teacher-Pupil Contact Hours & adopting district calendar 

22-32-109(1)(bb) 1 Local Board Duties Concerning Tobacco use 

22-32-110(1)(jj) 5 Require replacement of damaged textbooks/resources 

22-32-110(1)(kk) 38 Local board of education - specific duties - electronic records or signatures 

22-60.5-301 10 Types of principal licenses issued - term 
22-32-110(1)(w) 2 Local board of education - specific duties - procurement of transportation contractors 
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  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

  Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

  Charter School Approved Waivers Counts 

Statue ID School Count Statute Title 
  Non-Automatic State Waivers 

22-32-110(1)(p) 3 Local board of education - specific duties - student supplies 

22-32-110(1)(y) 197 Local Board Powers-Accept gifts, donations, grants 

22-32-110(1)(o) 4 Local Board Powers-Provision of Textbooks 

22-9-106(4) 1 Local boards of education - duties - principal or administrator license required for evaluations 

22-32-117 2 Miscellaneous Fees 

22-1-119.3(3)(d)-(f) 1 Policy for student possession and administration of prescription medication 

22-63-203.5 35 Portability of non-probationary status 

22-7-1014(2)(a) 79 Preschool individualized readiness plans - school readiness - assessments 

22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 33 Process for disciplinary appeals 
22-32-109(1)(jj) 5 Local Board Duties-identifying principals that require further training 
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

 
Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers  

School # School Name Dist # District Name Approval Renewal 
2994 5280 High School 0880 Denver County 1 7/1/2025 6/30/2027 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-101 22-63-102 22-63-103 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-204 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

0099 Academy 360 0880 Denver County 1 7/1/2024 6/30/2026 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106   

0011 Academy Charter School 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
0517 Academy for Advanced and Creative Learni 1010  Colorado Springs 11  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)   
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(c) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(jj) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(o) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-126 
22-33-105 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

0126 Academy of Advanced Learning 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106    

0657 Academy of Arts & Knowledge 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5  
 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
0015 Academy of Charter Schools 8001  Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

1451 Addenbrooke Classical Academy 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(r)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-32-134.5 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   

0491 Addenbrooke Classical Academy Elementar 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(r)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-32-134.5  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
0200 Alta Vista Charter School 2660  Lamar Re-2  7/1/2006 12/31/2036 

 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t)  
 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-101 22-63-103 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-101 22-9-106  
 

0215 American Academy 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-205 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-206 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-202 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203.5 
22-63-401 

 

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

0163 American Legacy Academy 3100 Windsor RE-4  7/1/2023 6/30/2027 
 22-1-110 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-134.5 
22-63-201 

22-1-112 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-136 
22-63-202 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-136.3 
22-63-203 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203.5 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-103(10) 
22-63-204 

 

 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106    

0075 Animas High School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106    
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
0079 Ascent Classical Academy of Douglas Count 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-30.5-505(3)(f) 22-30.5-517  
22-30.5-524 22-30.5-525 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-120 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 CCR 301-81 
CCR 302-2     

1005 Ascent Classical Academy of Northern Colo 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-30.5-505(3)(f) 22-30.5-517  
 22-30.5-524 22-30.5-525 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  
 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5  
 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  
 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 CCR 301-81  

 CCR 302-2    

2904 Ascent Classical Academy of Northern Den 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-30.5-505(3)(f) 22-30.5-517  
 22-30.5-524 22-30.5-525 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  
 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 CCR 301-81 CCR 302-2  
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
2905 Ascent Classical Grand Junction 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-30.5-505(3)(f) 22-30.5-517  
 22-30.5-524 22-30.5-525 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  
 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 CCR 301-81  

 CCR 302-2      
 

0042 Aspen Community Charter School 2640 Aspen 1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-203 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

7/1/2020 6/30/2025 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-202 
22-63-402 

0071 Aspen Ridge Preparatory School 0470 St Vrain Valley RE1J 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(b) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

7/1/2025 6/30/2032 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-301 
22-9-106 

6019 Aspen View Academy 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    
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Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 
 

School #  School Name Dist # District Name 
5898 Atlas Preparatory Elementary 0980 Harrison 2 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-119 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

Approval Renewal 
7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

0469 Atlas Preparatory High School 0980 Harrison 2 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

0369 Atlas Preparatory Middle School 0980 Harrison 2 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
0067 AUL Denver 0880  Denver County 1  7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106     

0458 Aurora Academy Charter School 0180 Adams-Arapahoe 28J 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B)  
 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(b) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a)   

5964 Aurora Science & Tech High School 0180 Adams-Arapahoe 28J 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
0127 Aurora Science & Tech Middle School 0180 Adams-Arapahoe 28J 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 

 22-63-402 22-63-403  22-9-106    
 

0493 AXIS International Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-402 

0213 AXL Academy 0180 Adams-Arapahoe 28J 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

0555 Banning Lewis Ranch Academy 1110 District 49 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 

7/1/2016 6/30/2037 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 
22-9-106 
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2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
0609 Battle Rock Charter School 8001  Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2029 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106     
 

0700 Belle Creek Charter School 0040 School District 27J  7/1/2004 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-201 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-202 

22-32-109(1)(bb)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-33-105 
22-63-203 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-107 
22-63-204 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-108 
22-63-205 

 

 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    

0135 Ben Franklin Academy 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-110 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 

22-1-112 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-301 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

 

 22-63-403 22-9-106     
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School #  School Name Dist # District Name Approval Renewal 
0934 Boulder Prep Charter High School 0480  Boulder Valley Re 2  7/1/2016 6/30/2022 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(bb)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a) 22-32-109.8 22-32-109.9 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 22-33-106 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106 

1052 Bromley East Charter School 0040  School District 27J   7/1/2004 6/30/2030 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(h) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

1279 Caprock Academy  8001  Charter School Institute  7/1/2022 6/30/2027 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106 
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1282 Capstone Academy 0040 School District 27J 7/1/2025 6/30/2029 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B)  
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-204 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

1284 Carbon Valley Academy 0470 St Vrain Valley RE1J 7/1/2025 6/30/2032 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   

0429 Carbondale Community Charter School 1180 Roaring Fork RE-1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-120  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

1299 Cardinal Community Academy Charter Sch 3090 Weld Re-8 Schools 7/1/2025 6/30/2036 
 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t)  
 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403   
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1512 Challenge To Excellence Charter School 0900  Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(jj)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

1571 Cherry Creek Charter Academy 0130 Cherry Creek 5  7/1/2000 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(h) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106     

2036 Childrens Kiva Montessori Charter School 2035 Montezuma-Cortez RE-1 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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School # School Name Dist # District Name Approval Renewal 
1616 CIVA Charter School 1010 Colorado Springs 11 7/1/2016 6/30/2026 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

 22-9-106    
 

6226 CIVICA Colorado 3110 Johnstown-Milliken RE-5J 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5  
 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

7701 Collegiate Academy of Colorado 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

2067 Colorado Early College Fort Collins 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a)(E) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 
 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-33-107 22-33-108(4)-(5) 22-63-201 
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
 22-9-106     
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School #  School Name Dist # District Name Approval Renewal 
1633 Colorado Early Colleges Aurora 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 

22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a)(E) 22-32-109.8  

22-32-109.9 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  

22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-33-107  

22-33-108(4)-(5) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
 

1795 Colorado Early Colleges Colorado Springs 8001 Charter School Institute 
22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a)(E) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-33-107 22-33-108(4)-(5) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2022 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-103(10) 
22-63-402 

6/30/2027 

2196 Colorado Early Colleges Douglas County 8001 Charter School Institute 

22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a)(E) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-33-107 22-33-108(4)-(5) 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-201 
22-63-403 

6/30/2029 
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9679 Colorado Early Colleges Online Campus 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a)(E) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-33-107 22-33-108(4)-(5) 22-63-201 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

 22-9-106      
 

1387 Colorado Early Colleges Windsor 8001 Charter School Institute 
22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a)(E) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-33-107 22-33-108(4)-(5) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-201 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

1561 Colorado High School Charter - GES Campu 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(b) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

7/1/2025 6/30/2028 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 
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1748 Colorado High School Charter - Osage Cam 0880 Denver County 1 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  

22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  

22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  

22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

22-9-106   

3326 Colorado International Language Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  

22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  

22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  

22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

1505 Colorado Military Academy 1010 Colorado Springs 11 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  

22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5  

22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

1791 Colorado Springs Charter Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2029 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  

22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  

22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  
22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    
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1882 Community Leadership Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

1885 Community Prep Charter School 1010 Colorado Springs 11 7/1/2025 6/30/2035 
 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t)  
 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I)  
 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

1939 Compass Academy 0880 Denver County 1 7/1/2024 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   

1917 Compass Community Collaborative School 1550 Poudre R-1 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-204 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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1880 Compass Montessori - Golden Charter Scho 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

1869 Compass Montessori - Wheat Ridge Charte 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

1371 Coperni 3 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

2018 Crestone Charter School 2800 Moffat 2 7/1/2005 6/30/2035 
 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t)  
 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  
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2035 Crown Pointe Charter Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106  

5997 DC Montessori Charter School 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

4494 Denver Justice High School 0880 Denver County 1 7/1/2022 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   

2127 Denver Language School 0880 Denver County 1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   
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2189 Doral Academy of Colorado 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2025 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

2207 Downtown Denver Expeditionary School 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2023 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    

2228 DSST: Cedar High School 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2025 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106    
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2186 DSST: Cedar Middle School 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

Approval 
7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

Renewal 
6/30/2027 

2175 DSST: Cole High School 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2030 

2223 DSST: Cole Middle School 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2027 
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2244 DSST: College View High School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

Approval 
7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

Renewal 
6/30/2030 

4381 DSST: College View Middle School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2030 

1529 DSST: Conservatory Green High School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2026 



Page 29 of 82 Thursday, November 13, 2025 
 

 

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 
 

School #  School Name Dist # District Name 
2218 DSST: Conservatory Green Middle School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

Approval Renewal 
7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

2026 DSST: Elevate Northeast High School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-401 

7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-402 

2190 DSST: Elevate Northeast Middle School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b)  22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

7/1/2025 6/30/2027 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 
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2145 DSST: Green Valley Ranch High School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

Approval 
7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

Renewal 
6/30/2029 

2181 DSST: Green Valley Ranch Middle School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2028 

2185 DSST: Montview High School 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2028 
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2115 DSST: Montview Middle School 0880  Denver County 1   7/1/2025 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

2340 Eagle County Charter Academy 0910  Eagle County RE 50   7/1/2004 6/30/2034 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(o) 22-32-110(1)(w) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

2399 Eagle Ridge Academy  0040  School District 27J   7/1/2022 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

5146 Eastlake High School of Colorado Springs 1010  Colorado Springs 11  7/1/2021 6/30/2031 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 
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2799 Excel Academy Charter School (JEFFCO) 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

4333 Firestone Charter Academy 0470 St Vrain Valley RE1J 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(aa) 22-32-109(1)(b)  
 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t)  
 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

2964 Flagstaff Charter Academy 0470 St Vrain Valley RE1J 7/1/2025 6/30/2032 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(aa) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

3242 Fort Collins Montessori School 1550 Poudre R-1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  
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2945 Foundations Academy 0040 School District 27J  7/1/2010 6/30/2039 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 

 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    
 

1995 French American School of Denver 0880 Denver County 1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2025 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2030 

1875 Frontier Charter Academy 3120 Greeley 6 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(k) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-108 22-63-201 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

7/1/2002 

22-32-109(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

6/30/2031 
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3306 Gardner Valley School 1390 Huerfano Re-1  7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(b) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

 22-9-106     
 

3385 Georgetown Community School 0540 Clear Creek RE-1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2024 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2029 

3639 Girls Athletic Leadership School Middle Sch 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2027 
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3471 Global Village Academy Aurora 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2027 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 

 22-63-402 22-63-403  22-9-106    
 

3327 Global Village Academy-Douglas County 0900 Douglas County Re 1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-301 
22-9-106 

3439 Global Village Academy-Northglenn 8001 Charter School Institute 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2025 6/30/2029 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-402 
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3475 GOAL Academy 1110 District 49 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.8 22-32-109.9 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-32-134.5 22-32-136 
22-32-136.3 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-33-107 22-33-108(4)-(5) 
22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-203.5 22-63-204 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 22-9-107 

3393 Golden View Classical Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-30.5-505(3)(f) 22-30.5-517  
 22-30.5-524 22-30.5-525 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-32-134.5  
 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302  
 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

 CCR 301-81 CCR 302-2   

4251 Grand Peak Academy 1110 District 49 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   
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3681 Guffey Charter School 2610  Park County RE-2  1/10/2024 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(t)  

22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-202 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

 

4189 Heritage Heights Academy 0130 Cherry Creek 5  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(o) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(p) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(c) 
22-32-110(1)(jj) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-32-126 
22-63-205 
22-63-402 

 

 22-63-403 22-9-106     
 

0655 High Point Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 
22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 
22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2024 6/30/2028 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-401 

3947 High Rockies Community School 8001 Charter School Institute 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2025 6/30/2029 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-402 
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4049 Highline Academy Northeast 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

Approval 
7/1/2023 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

Renewal 
6/30/2028 

3987 Highline Academy Southeast 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

7/1/2023 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2027 

3995 Hope Online Learning Academy High Schoo 0900 Douglas County Re 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2021 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203.5 
22-63-402 

6/30/2026 
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6642 Horizons K-8 School 0480  Boulder Valley Re 2  7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

2128 Independence Academy 2000 Mesa County Valley 51 6/30/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

4403 James Irwin Charter Academy- Howard 1010 Colorado Springs 11 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   



Page 40 of 82 Thursday, November 13, 2025  

 

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 
 

School #  School Name Dist # District Name 
4380 James Irwin Charter Elementary School- As 0980  Harrison 2 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-205 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

Approval Renewal 
7/1/2005 6/30/2034 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 

4378 James Irwin Charter High School 0980 Harrison 2 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109(1)(z) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(jj) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2000 6/30/2034 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

4379 James Irwin Charter Middle School 0980 Harrison 2 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2003 6/30/2034 

22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

4407 James Irwin Elementary- Canada Drive 1110 District 49  7/1/2024 7/1/2029 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(h) 22-32-109(1)(i) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(b) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    
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5033 James Madison Charter Academy School 0990  Widefield 3  7/1/2025 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B)  
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-101 22-9-106 

1730 Jefferson Academy Coal Creek Canyon 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(i)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

4402 Jefferson Academy Elementary 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

4410 Jefferson Academy Secondary 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-204 22-63-205  22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402  22-63-403 22-9-106   
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4439 Juniper Ridge Community School 2000 Mesa County Valley 51 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-7-1014(2)(a)  

4496 Justice High Charter School 0480 Boulder Valley Re 2 7/1/2022 6/30/2026 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-113(5)(a)  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-45-103 (1)(f) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

4730 KIPP Denver Collegiate High School 0880 Denver County 1 7/1/2025 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   
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4509 KIPP Northeast Denver Leadership Academ 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

Approval 
7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

Renewal 
6/30/2028 

4507 KIPP Northeast Denver Middle School 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2027 

4500 KIPP Northeast Elementary 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2030 
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4732 Kipp Sunshine Peak Academy 0880  Denver County 1   7/1/2025 6/30/2029 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106 

4850 KIPP Sunshine Peak Elementary School 0880  Denver County 1   7/1/2025 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106 

4785 Knowledge Quest Academy 3110  Johnstown-Milliken RE-5J  7/1/2005 6/30/2035 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106 
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5313 Kwiyagat Community School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

 22-1-112 22-1-119.3(3)(d)-(f) 22-30.5-507(4)(a) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(bb)  
 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-124(1)(c) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-105 22-33-106(4) 22-61-102 22-61-105 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106 CCR 301-68(7.06) CCR 301-68(8.00)    
 

4908 Lake George Charter School 2610 Park County RE-2 
22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 22-32-109.1(2)(a) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

7/1/2021 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-105 
22-63-301 

6/30/2026 

4950 Landmark Academy at Reunion 0040 School District 27J 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

7/1/2007 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2037 
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2572 Legacy Academy 0920 Elizabeth School District 7/1/2019 6/30/2029 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
 

5225 Leman Classical Academy 0900 Douglas County Re 1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 
22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106 

6/13/2023 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-119 
22-63-202 
22-63-301 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 

6/30/2028 

5120 Liberty Common Charter School 1550 Poudre R-1 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-301 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 

7/1/2024 

22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-63-302 
22-9-106 

6/30/2029 
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5191 Liberty Tree Classical Academy 1110  District 49  7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-110 22-1-112  22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.8  
 22-32-109.9 22-32-110(1)(ee)  22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  
 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I)  22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203  22-63-203.5 22-63-204 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302  22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106      
 

5145 Lincoln Charter Academy 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106    
 

5229 Littleton Academy 0140 Littleton 6  7/1/2001 6/30/2033 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-126 
22-63-202 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-105 
22-63-206 

22-32-109(1)(bb)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-107 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-119 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

 

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  
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5233 Littleton Prep Charter School 0140 Littleton 6  11/8/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

 22-9-106      
 

5298 Lotus School for Excellence 0180 Adams-Arapahoe 28J 5/10/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 

 

 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106      

5235 Loveland Classical School 1560 Thompson R2-J  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-119 

 

 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    

5577 Marble Charter School 1360 Gunnison Watershed RE1J 11/8/2024 6/30/2029 
 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  
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8257 Merit Academy 3020 Woodland Park Re-2 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-203.5 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 
22-9-107  

5828 Mesa Valley Community School 2000 Mesa County Valley 51 3/13/2024 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

5833 Mesa Valley Enrichment Program 2000 Mesa County Valley 51   

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(b) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  
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5621 Monarch Montessori 0880  Denver County 1  7/1/2022 6/30/2026 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

5957 Montessori del Mundo 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

5994 Montessori Peaks Academy 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-119 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-205  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

2295 Monument Charter Academy 1080 Lewis-Palmer 38  11/8/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(e) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    
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5093 Monument Charter Academy Secondary Sc 1080 Lewis-Palmer 38 11/8/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(e) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106  

5845 Monument View Montessori Charter Scho 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

6752 Mount View Core Knowledge Charter Scho 1140 Canon City RE-1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   
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5453 Mountain Middle School 8001  Charter School Institute 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106  

6139 Mountain Phoenix Community School 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-119 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-205 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   

5917 Mountain Sage Community School 1550 Poudre R-1 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B)  
 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  
 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

5851 Mountain Song Community School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106    
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0467 Mountain View Academy 1110 District 49  7/1/2020 6/30/2025 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-60.5-301 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  
 

6237 New America School 1420 Jefferson County R-1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-63-201 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6219 New America School - Aurora 8001 Charter School Institute 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-402 

4699 New America School - Thornton 0020 Adams 12 Five Star Schools 10/11/2025 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-82.8-103 
 22-9-106     
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6266 New Legacy Charter High School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106  

3513 New Legacy Early Learning Center 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(h) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

6242 New Summit Charter Academy 1040 Academy 20 11/8/2023 6/30/2033 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

6220 New Vision Charter School 1560 Thompson R2-J 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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6363 North Routt Community Charter School 2770  Steamboat Springs RE-2 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-120  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  22-33-105 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-206  22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403  22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   
 

1579 North Star Academy 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
 

6479 Odyssey School of Denver  0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-205 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-206 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-202 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-204 
22-63-401 

 

 22-63-402 22-63-403  22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

6508 Omar D. Blair Charter School 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-301 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

 

 22-9-106      
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1892 Orton Academy 1010 Colorado Springs 11 7/1/2024 6/30/2034 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

22-32-109(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

 

6679 Pagosa Peak Open School 0220 Archuleta County 50 Jt 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(cc) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-106 22-63-103(10) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-206 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 
22-9-106 

6/30/2027 

 
1873 Parker Core Knowledge  0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 

 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-202 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-203 

 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

 

 22-63-401 22-63-402  22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

6719 Parker Performing Arts School 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-202 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-205 
22-63-402 

 

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a)  22-9-106    
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6816 Peak to Peak Charter School 0480 Boulder Valley Re 2 

22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-28-111(1)(a) 
22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(jj) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109.7 22-32-109.8 22-32-109.9 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 

Approval 
7/1/2015 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-119 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 
22-9-106 

Renewal 
6/30/2025 

6935 Pikes Peak School of Expeditionary Learnin 1110 District 49 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-107 

7/1/2022 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-301 
22-9-106 

6/30/2027 

 

1275 Pioneer Technology and Arts Academy 1110 District 49  7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-203 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-301 

 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-63-201 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-202 
22-63-402 

 

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a)  22-9-106    

7047 Platte River Charter Academy 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-63-201 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-202 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-63-203 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-301 

 

 22-63-302 22-63-401  22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  
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7082 Pleasant View Charter School 2035 Montezuma-Cortez RE-1 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

6653 Power Technical  1110 District 49  7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106     

5499 Prospect Academy  8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106    

6802 Prospect Ridge Academy 0020 Adams 12 Five Star Schools 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301  
 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a)  

 22-9-106    
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7209 Pueblo Charter School For The Arts & Scien 2690 Pueblo City 60  7/1/2016 6/30/2026 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-206 22-63-301 

 22-63-302 22-63-401  22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  
 

6775 Pueblo School for Arts and Sciences at Fult 2690 Pueblo City 60 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

7/1/2021 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-119 
22-63-201 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2026 

7244 Renaissance Secondary School 0900 Douglas County Re 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-9-106 

7/1/2022 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2027 
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7278 Ricardo Flores Magon Academy 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106    

0146 Ridgeview Classical Charter Schools 1550 Poudre R-1  7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-126 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  
 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

 CCR 301-81     

7361 RiseUp Community School 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106    

7462 Rocky Mountain Academy of Evergreen 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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7463 Rocky Mountain Classical Academy 1110 District 49 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(cc) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-109.3 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(jj) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-117 22-32-118 22-32-119 22-32-120 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

Approval 
7/1/2023 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110.7 
22-32-126 
22-63-204 
22-63-401 

Renewal 
6/30/2028 

0448 Rocky Mountain Classical Academy Homes 1110 District 49 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(cc) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(i) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 22-32-109.3 22-32-110(1)(b) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(jj) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-117 22-32-118 22-32-119 22-32-120 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

7/1/2023 

22-32-109(1)(h) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110.7 
22-32-126 
22-63-204 
22-63-401 

6/30/2028 

5415 Rocky Mountain Deaf School 1420 Jefferson County R-1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2025 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-119 
22-63-203 
22-63-401 

6/30/2030 
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School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
1345 Rocky Mountain Prep Berkeley 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2024 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I I)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206  22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 

 22-63-402 22-63-403  22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   
 

7241 Rocky Mountain Prep Creekside 0880 Denver County 1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 
22-9-106 

7/1/2024 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2029 

8085 Rocky Mountain Prep Federal 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 
22-9-106 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2029 
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7233 Rocky Mountain Prep Fletcher 0180  Adams-Arapahoe 28J 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    

9730 Rocky Mountain Prep Green Valley 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2024 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

9735 Rocky Mountain Prep Noel 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106    



Page 64 of 82 Thursday, November 13, 2025 
 

 

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 
 

School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
7973 Rocky Mountain Prep Rise  0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I I)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206  22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 

 22-63-402 22-63-403  22-9-106    
 

8401 Rocky Mountain Prep Ruby Hill 0880 Denver County 1 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2024 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2027 

7471 Rocky Mountain Prep Southwest 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2028 
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9336 Rocky Mountain Prep Sunnyside 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

Approval 
7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

Renewal 
6/30/2027 

9389 Rocky Mountain Prep Westwood 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2029 

9639 Rocky Mountain Smart 0880 Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(kk) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

6/30/2029 
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7482 Roosevelt Charter Academy 1010 Colorado Springs 11  7/1/2024 6/30/2034 

 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(c) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(jj) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk)  
 22-32-110(1)(o) 22-32-110(1)(p) 22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-206 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403   
 

7512 Ross Montessori School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-126 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-105(7)(b) 
22-63-402 

 

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106    

8467 Salida del Sol Academy 3120 Greeley 6  7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(h) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-113(5)(a) 
22-63-103(10) 
22-63-301 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(i) 
22-32-109.1(2)(a) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-126 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109.3 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(cc) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-105 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110.7 
22-33-106 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

 

 22-9-106 22-9-107     
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8061 Salida Montessori Charter School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 

 22-63-403 22-9-106      

7796 Sky Ranch Academy  0050 Bennett 29J  7/1/2023 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
 

6365 SkyView Academy  0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-202 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-205 
22-63-402 

 

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a)  22-9-106    

8053 SOAR at Green Valley Ranch 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-301 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-202 
22-63-401 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

 

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106     
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8133 Southwest Open Charter School 2035 Montezuma-Cortez RE-1 7/1/2025 6/30/2027 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(cc) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106  

7565 St. Vrain Community Montossori School 0470 St Vrain Valley RE1J 7/1/2025 6/30/2032 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.1(2)(a) 22-32-109.7  
 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-120 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-106 22-60.5-301 22-63-103(10) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  
 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106  

 22-9-106(4)   

1519 Stargate Charter School 0020 Adams 12 Five Star Schools 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301  
 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a)  

 22-9-106   
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5423 Steamboat Montessori 8001  Charter School Institute 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

5259 STEM School Highlands Ranch 0900 Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   

0653 Stone Creek School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2025 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

4404 Summit Academy Part Time 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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8387 Summit Middle Charter School 0480 Boulder Valley Re 2  7/1/2016 6/30/2026 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  

22-32-109(1)(jj) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-109.7 22-32-109.8 22-32-109.9 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-120 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 

 22-63-403 22-9-106     
 

8420 Swallows Charter Academy 2700 Pueblo County 70  7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.8 22-32-109.9 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-110(1)(w) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-126 
22-32-134.5 22-32-136 22-32-136.3 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-204 22-63-206 

 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106    
 

7879 Swallows Charter Academy High School 2700 Pueblo County 70  7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.8 
22-32-109.9 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(r) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 22-32-126 
22-32-134.5 22-32-136 22-32-136.3 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-204 22-63-206 

 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106    



Page 71 of 82 Thursday, November 13, 2025 
 

 

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 
 

School # School Name Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
8779 TCA College Pathways 1040 Academy 20  7/1/1997 6/30/2038 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-63-202 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-205 

22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 

 22-63-302 
22-9-106 

22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 

 

1627 The Classical Academy Charter 
22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

1040 Academy 20 
22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-205 
22-63-402 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

7/1/1997 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 

6/30/2038 

1630 The Classical Academy High School 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-302 22-63-401 

1040  Academy 20 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-205 
22-63-402 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

7/1/1997 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 
22-9-106 

6/30/2038 

1629 The Classical Academy Middle School 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-302 22-63-401 

1040  Academy 20 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-205 
22-63-402 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

7/1/1997 

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-301 
22-9-106 

6/30/2038 
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8810 The Connect Charter School 2700  Pueblo County 70   7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f)  22-32-109(1)(n)(II) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106 

4384 The Juniper School  1520  Durango 9-R   2/14/2023 6/30/2025 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

6914 The Pinnacle Charter School 8001  Charter School Institute  7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

6400 The STEAD School  0040  School District 27J   7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(cc) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-109.7 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-204 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 CCR 301-81 
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1582 The Vanguard School (Elementary) 0980  Harrison 2   10/11/2023 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f)  22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

9057 The Vanguard School (High) 0980  Harrison 2   10/11/2023 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f)  22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

9051 The Vanguard School (Middle) 0980  Harrison 2   10/11/2023 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f)  22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

8825 Thomas MacLaren School  1010  Colorado Springs 11  7/1/2024 6/30/2034 

22-1-110 22-1-112  22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105 22-35-104(5) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106 
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8927 Twin Peaks Classical Academy 0470 St Vrain Valley RE1J 7/1/2025 6/30/2032 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

8821 Two Rivers Community School 1180 Roaring Fork RE-1 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5  
 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401  

 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

8793 Two Roads Charter School 1420 Jefferson County R-1 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-119 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301  

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

8975 Union Colony Elementary School 3120 Greeley 6 7/1/2015 6/30/2031 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-63-202 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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8965 Union Colony Preparatory School 3120 Greeley 6 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-9-106 

 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

Approval 
7/1/2015 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

Renewal 
6/30/2031 

8945 University Prep - Arapahoe St. 0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2026 

6957 University Prep - Steele St.  0880  Denver County 1 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-203 
22-63-402 

7/1/2024 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2029 
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8948 University Prep- Commerce City 8001  Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

 22-1-110 22-1-112  22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j)  22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 22-63-201  22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302  22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106      
 

2850 University Schools 3120 Greeley 6  7/1/2001 6/30/2031 
 22-1-112 

22-32-109(1)(e) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(r 
22-33-105 

22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-63-201 

22-32-109(1)(aa) 
22-32-109(1)(h) 
22-32-109.7 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-119 
22-63-202 

22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109.8 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-126 
22-63-203 

22-32-109(1)(bb)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109.9 
22-32-110(1)(k) 
22-33-104(4) 
22-63-301 

 

 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

 22-9-107      
 

9189 Vanguard Classical School - East 0180 Adams-Arapahoe 28J 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 
 22-1-110 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-119 
22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 

 22-63-403 22-9-106     
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9056 Vanguard Classical School - West 0180  Adams-Arapahoe 28J 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-32-119 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 
22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 
22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   

9053 Vega Collegiate Academy Charter School 0180 Adams-Arapahoe 28J 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106   

9037 Victory Preparatory Academy High State C 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y)  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  
 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-82.8-103  

 22-9-106   
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9040 Victory Preparatory Academy Middle State 8001  Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

 22-1-110 22-1-112  22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y)  
 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203  
 22-63-203.5 22-63-205  22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  
 22-63-401 22-63-402  22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-82.8-103  

 22-9-106       
 

5903 Villa Bella Expeditionary Middle School 2700 Pueblo County 70 
22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2022 
22-32-109(1)(cc) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

6/30/2029 

9084 Villa Bella Expeditionary School 2700 Pueblo County 70 

22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 
22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106 

7/1/2019 

22-32-109(1)(cc) 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-63-201 
22-63-302 

6/30/2029 
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2166 Vision Charter Academy 0870 Delta County 50(J) 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B)  
22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 
22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 
22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 
22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106  

9149 Vista Charter School 2180 Montrose County RE-1J 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-205  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

9611 West Ridge Academy 3120 Greeley 6 10/11/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-110 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee)  
 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   

9431 Westgate Community School 0020 Adams 12 Five Star Schools 10/11/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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9598 Wildflower Grand Valley 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll) 
22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106  

9606 Wildflower Montessori Public Schools of C 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(a)(ll)  
 22-63-201 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

9596 Wildflower Montessori Public Schools of C 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(j)  
 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-33-105(7)(b) 22-63-201  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106   

9393 Windsor Charter Academy Early College Hi 3100 Windsor RE-4 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126  
 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-205  
 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402  

 22-63-403 22-9-106   
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9665 Windsor Charter Academy Elementary Sch 3100  Windsor RE-4   7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-205 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

9563 Windsor Charter Academy Middle School 3100  Windsor RE-4   7/1/2024 6/30/2029 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-205 
22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-63-403 22-9-106 

9427 Woodrow Wilson Charter Academy 1420  Jefferson County R-1  7/1/2023 6/30/2028 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I)  22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-119 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-204 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 
22-9-106 
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9397 World Compass Academy 0900  Douglas County Re 1 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 

 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  
 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h)  
 22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-110(1)(kk) 22-32-110(1)(r)  
 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202  
 22-63-203 22-63-205 22-63-206 22-63-301 22-63-302  

 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 22-9-106   
 

9739 Wyatt Academy 0880 Denver County 1  7/1/2023 6/30/2028 
 22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I)  

22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 22-32-126 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

 22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106     
 


